Printed Circuit Board Mount Power Film Capacitors
C4AK, Radial, 2 or 4 Leads, 450 – 1,000 VDC, for DC Link
(Automotive Grade) - 125°C with Long Life and High Voltage
F3129_C4AK (2026-01-09)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
Benefits
•	 High voltage & long life at 125°C
•	 Voltage derated at 135°C
•	 THB 85°C/85% R.H. at Vr for 1000 hours

•	 Suitable for high frequency applications
•	 Automotive Grades (AEC-Q200)
Part Number System
C4 A K J B W 5125 A 3 2 J
Series Type Application
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Case Terminals
Code
Capacitance
Code  (pF) Release
Lead
Diameter
(mm)
Size Code:
B x H x L (mm) Tolerance
C4 =
MKP
power
capacitors
 A =
Box, wire
terminals
K = DC link
Automotive
Grade with
new PP resin
material
G = 450
H = 600
J = 700
O = 900
N = 1,000
B = Box plastic
case
L = Low Profile
box, plastic case
U = 2 pins
W = 4 pins
Digits 2 – 4
indicate the first
three digits of
the capacitance
value. First digit
indicates the
number of zeros
to be added.
A =
Standard
3 = 1.2 See dimensions
table below
for valid case
sizes
J = 5%
K = 10%
Overview
The C4AK capacitor is a new polypropylene material
metallized film capacitor with a rectangular, plastic box-type
design (black color) filled with resin, and uses 2 or 4 tinned
wires.
Automotive grade devices meet the demanding Automotive
Electronics Council's AEC-Q200 qualification requirements
with longer life at 125°C (higher voltage derated) and 135°C.
Applications
Typical applications include DC filtering, DC link, power
electronics, energy storage, renewable energy grid interface,
motor drives, and automotive applications.
2 | YAGEOGroup.com F3129_C4AK (2026-01-09)
Printed Circuit Board Mount Power Film Capacitors
C4AK, Radial, 2 or 4 Leads, 450 – 1,000 VDC, for DC Link

VDC
Dimensions
(mm) dV/dt Ipkr ESL ESRtyp
at 10 kHz
Irms**
95°C at
10 kHz
Rth
(HS/Amb) Packaging
Quantity
PART
NUMBER
T H L S S1 V/µs Apk nH mΩ Arms (°C/W)
VNDC at 85°C = 450 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 400 VDC; VOP125 at 125°C = 350 VDC
3.5 450 11 20 32 27.5 \ 40 140 17 20.8 5.0 44 256 C4AKGBU4350A3WJ (*)
5.0 450 13 22 32 27.5 \ 40 200 19 14.8 6.3 39 208 C4AKGBU4500A3BJ (*)
8.0 450 14 28 32 27.5 \ 40 320 24 9.6 8.5 33 96 C4AKGBU4800A3YJ (*)
13 450 19 29 32 27.5 \ 40 520 25 6.2 11.3 29 72 C4AKGBU5130A31J (*)
20 450 22 37 32 27.5 \ 40 800 28 4.4 15.0 23 64 C4AKGBU5200A32J (*)
30 450 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 20 600 12 4.9 15.3 20 58 C4AKGBW5300A3FJ (*)
40 450 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 20 800 10 3.7 18.5 18 36 C4AKGBW5400A3JJ (*)
45 450 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 20 900 12 3.4 20.0 17 44 C4AKGBW5450A3HK (*)
60 450 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 20 1200 13 2.6 24.3 15 36 C4AKGBW5600A3LJ (*)
70 450 33 48 42 37.5 20.3 20 1400 14 2.3 26.5 14 30 C4AKGBW5700A3PJ (*)
90 450 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 900 13 3.5 23.4 12 27 C4AKGBW5900A3MJ (*)
120 450 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 1200 15 2.7 29.0 10 23 C4AKGBW6120A3NJ (*)
VNDC at 85°C = 600 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 550 VDC; VOP125 at 125°C = 450 VDC
2.5 600 11 20 32 27.5 \ 40 100 17 23.6 4.7 44 256 C4AKHBU4250A3WK (*)
3 600 13 22 32 27.5 \ 40 120 19 19.8 5.4 39 208 C4AKHBU4300A3BJ (*)
5 600 14 28 32 27.5 \ 40 200 24 12.2 7.5 33 96 C4AKHBU4500A3YJ (*)
8 600 19 29 32 27.5 \ 40 320 25 7.9 10.0 29 72 C4AKHBU4800A31J (*)
14 600 22 37 32 27.5 \ 40 560 28 5.0 14.0 23 64 C4AKHBU5140A32K (*)
20 600 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 20 400 12 5.9 14.0 20 58 C4AKHBW5200A3FJ (*)
25 600 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 20 500 10 4.7 16.3 18 36 C4AKHBW5250A3JJ (*)
28 600 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 20 560 12 4.3 17.7 17 44 C4AKHBW5280A3HK (*)
40 600 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 20 800 13 3.1 22.0 15 36 C4AKHBW5400A3LK (*)
45 600 33 48 42 37.5 20.3 20 900 14 2.8 24.0 14 30 C4AKHBW5450A3PJ (*)
55 600 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 550 13 4.5 20.5 12 27 C4AKHBW5550A3MJ (*)
75 600 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 750 15 3.4 25.7 10 23 C4AKHBW5750A3NK (*)
VNDC at 85°C = 700 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 600 VDC; VOP125 at 125°C = 500 VDC
1.8 700 11 20 32 27.5 \ 40 72 17 28.5 4.2 44 256 C4AKJBU4180A3WJ
2.7 700 13 22 32 27.5 \ 40 108 22 19.5 5.6 39 208 C4AKJBU4270A3BJ
4 700 14 28 32 27.5 \ 40 160 24 13.4 7.1 33 96 C4AKJBU4400A3YJ
8 700 19 29 32 27.5 \ 40 320 25 7.1 10.5 29 72 C4AKJBU4800A31J
12.5 700 22 37 32 27.5 \ 40 500 28 5.1 14.0 23 64 C4AKJBU5125A32J
15 700 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 20 300 12 6.8 12.9 20 58 C4AKJBW5150A3FJ
20 700 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 20 400 10 5.2 15.6 18 36 C4AKJBW5200A3JJ
22 700 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 20 440 12 4.7 16.8 17 44 C4AKJBW5220A3HJ
30 700 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 20 600 13 3.6 20.7 15 36 C4AKJBW5300A3LJ
35 700 33 48 42 37.5 20.3 20 700 14 3.0 23.4 14 30 C4AKJBW5350A3PJ
45 700 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 450 13 4.8 20.0 12 27 C4AKJBW5450A3MJ
60 700 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 600 15 3.7 24.5 10 23 C4AKJBW5600A3NJ
Cap
 Value
(µF)
VDC

at 10 kHz
Irms**
95°C at
10 kHz
Rth
(HS/Amb) Packaging
Quantity
PART
NUMBER
T H L S S1 V/µs Apk nH mΩ Arms (°C/W)
VNDC at 85°C = 900 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 800 VDC; VOP125 at 125°C = 720 VDC
1.2 900 11 20 32 27.5 \ 40 48 17 35.0 3.8 44 256 C4AKOBU4120A3WJ
1.5 900 13 22 32 27.5 \ 40 60 22 28.0 4.6 39 208 C4AKOBU4150A3BJ
2.7 900 14 28 32 27.5 \ 40 108 24 16.0 6.6 33 96 C4AKOBU4270A3YJ
5 900 19 29 32 27.5 \ 40 200 25 9.0 9.5 29 72 C4AKOBU4500A31J
8 900 22 37 32 27.5 \ 40 320 28 6.1 12.8 23 64 C4AKOBU4800A32J
10 900 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 20 200 12 8.2 11.7 20 58 C4AKOBW5100A3FJ
14 900 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 20 280 10 5.9 14.5 18 36 C4AKOBW5140A3JJ
15 900 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 20 300 12 5.6 15.3 17 44 C4AKOBW5150A3HJ
20 900 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 20 400 13 4.3 18.9 15 36 C4AKOBW5200A3LJ
24 900 33 48 42 37.5 20.3 20 480 14 3.5 21.5 14 30 C4AKOBW5240A3PK
30 900 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 300 13 5.7 18.2 12 27 C4AKOBW5300A3MJ
40 900 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 400 15 4.4 22.5 10 23 C4AKOBW5400A3NK
VNDC at 85°C = 1,000 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 900 VDC; VOP125 at 125°C = 800 VDC
1 1,000 11 20 32 27.5 \ 40 40 17 38.5 3.7 44 256 C4AKNBU4100A3WJ (*)
1.5 1,000 13 22 32 27.5 \ 40 60 19 26.0 4.8 39 208 C4AKNBU4150A3BK (*)
2.2 1,000 14 28 32 27.5 \ 40 88 24 18.0 6.3 33 96 C4AKNBU4220A3YJ (*)
3.5 1,000 19 29 32 27.5 \ 40 140 25 11.6 8.4 29 72 C4AKNBU4350A31J (*)
6 1,000 22 37 32 27.5 \ 40 240 28 7.3 11.8 23 64 C4AKNBU4600A32J (*)
8 1,000 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 20 160 12 9.4 11.1 20 58 C4AKNBW4800A3FJ (*)
10 1,000 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 20 200 10 7.6 12.9 18 36 C4AKNBW5100A3JJ (*)
12 1,000 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 20 240 12 6.4 14.6 17 44 C4AKNBW5120A3HJ (*)
15 1,000 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 20 300 13 5.1 17.3 15 36 C4AKNBW5150A3LJ (*)
20 1,000 33 48 42 37.5 20.3 20 400 14 3.9 20.8 14 30 C4AKNBW5200A3PK (*)
24 1,000 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 240 13 6.5 17.1 12 27 C4AKNBW5240A3MK (*)
30 1,000 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 10 300 15 5.3 20.6 10 23 C4AKNBW5300A3NJ (*)
Cap
 Value
(µF)
VDC

(µF)
VDC
Dimensions
(mm) dV/dt Ipkr ESL ESRtyp
at 10 kHz
Irms**
95°C at
10 kHz
Rth
(HS/Amb) Packaging
Quantity
PART
NUMBER
T H L S S1 V/µs Apk nH mΩ Arms (°C/W)
VNDC at 85°C = 450 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 400 VDC; VOP125 at 125°C = 350 VDC
4 450 21 12.5 32 27.5 \ 40 160 11 18.2 5.2 46 192 C4AKGLU4400A31J (*)
7 450 24 15 32 27.5 \ 40 280 13 10.6 7.4 39 168 C4AKGLU4700A32J (*)
13 450 31 19 32 27.5 \ 40 520 16 6.0 11.2 30 80 C4AKGLU5130A39J (*)
10 450 24 15 42 37.5 10.2 20 200 7 14.1 7.1 33 132 C4AKGLW5100A34J (*)
14 450 24 19 42 37.5 10.2 20 280 8 10.1 8.8 29 88 C4AKGLW5140A33J (*)
33 450 35 24 42 37.5 20.3 20 660 9 4.4 15.0 23 60 C4AKGLW5330A36J (*)
45 450 43 25 42 37.5 20.3 20 900 9 3.3 19.1 19 48 C4AKGLW5450A38K (*)
VNDC at 85°C = 600 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 550 VDC; VOP125 at 125°C = 450 VDC
3 600 21 12.5 32 27.5 \ 40 120 11 19.6 5.0 46 192 C4AKHLU4300A31K (*)
5 600 24 15 32 27.5 \ 40 200 13 12.0 7.0 39 168 C4AKHLU4500A32K (*)
9 600 31 19 32 27.5 \ 40 360 16 7.0 10.4 30 80 C4AKHLU4900A39J (*)
7 600 24 15 42 37.5 10.2 20 140 7 16.2 6.5 33 132 C4AKHLW4700A34K (*)
10 600 24 19 42 37.5 10.2 20 200 8 11.4 8.3 29 88 C4AKHLW5100A33K (*)
20 600 35 24 42 37.5 20.3 20 400 9 5.8 13.2 23 60 C4AKHLW5200A36J (*)
30 600 43 25 42 37.5 20.3 20 600 9 3.9 17.5 19 48 C4AKHLW5300A38K (*)
VNDC at 85°C = 700 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 600 VDC; VOP125 at 125°C = 500 VDC
2.7 700 21 12.5 32 27.5 \ 40 108 11 19.8 4.9 46 192 C4AKJLU4270A31J (*)
3.8 700 24 15 32 27.5 \ 40 152 13 14.5 6.2 39 168 C4AKJLU4380A32J (*)
7.5 700 31 19 32 27.5 \ 40 300 16 8.0 9.5 30 80 C4AKJLU4750A39J (*)
5.8 700 24 15 42 37.5 10.2 20 116 7 17.3 6.2 33 132 C4AKJLW4580A34J (*)
8 700 24 19 42 37.5 10.2 20 160 8 12.5 7.8 29 88 C4AKJLW4800A33J (*)
15 700 35 24 42 37.5 20.3 20 300 9 6.8 11.8 23 60 C4AKJLW5150A36J (*)
22 700 43 25 42 37.5 20.3 20 440 9 4.7 15.7 19 48 C4AKJLW5220A38J (*)
VNDC at 85°C = 900 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 800 VDC; VOP125 at 125°C = 720 VDC
1.5 900 21 12.5 32 27.5 \ 40 60 11 28.6 4.1 46 192 C4AKOLU4150A31J (*)
2.5 900 24 15 32 27.5 \ 40 100 13 17.1 5.9 39 168 C4AKOLU4250A32J (*)
4.8 900 31 19 32 27.5 \ 40 192 16 9.2 9.1 30 80 C4AKOLU4480A39J (*)
3.8 900 24 15 42 37.5 10.2 20 76 7 21.2 5.8 33 132 C4AKOLW4380A34J (*)
5 900 24 19 42 37.5 10.2 20 100 8 16.2 7 29 88 C4AKOLW4500A33J (*)
10 900 35 24 42 37.5 20.3 20 200 9 8.1 11 23 60 C4AKOLW5100A36J (*)
14 900 43 25 42 37.5 20.3 20 280 9 5.9 14.3 19 48 C4AKOLW5140A38J (*)
VNDC at 85°C = 1,000 VDC; VOP105 at 105°C = 900 VDC; VOP125 at 125°C = 800 VDC
1.2 1,000 21 12.5 32 27.5 \ 40 48 11 32.1 4.0 46 192 C4AKNLU4120A31J (*)
2 1,000 24 15 32 27.5 \ 40 80 13 19.5 5.5 39 168 C4AKNLU4200A32J (*)
3.5 1,000 31 19 32 27.5 \ 40 140 16 11.4 8.2 30 80 C4AKNLU4350A39J (*)
2.5 1,000 24 15 42 37.5 10.2 20 50 7 29.4 4.9 33 132 C4AKNLW4250A34J (*)
4 1,000 24 19 42 37.5 10.2 20 80 8 18.4 6.6 29 88 C4AKNLW4400A33J (*)
8 1,000 35 24 42 37.5 20.3 20 160 9 9.3 10.5 23 60 C4AKNLW4800A36J (*)
12 1,000 43 25 42 37.5 20.3 20 240 9 6.3 13.8 19 48 C4AKNLW5120A38K (*)
Cap
 Value
(µF)
VDC